
January 17, 2026 KYOTO 1R 

KYOTO
1

Post Time

 09:50
1R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Silver State F3 32 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 33 5HANSHIN7 Dec 14/25 41 5HANSHIN4

Regina Tempesta(JPN)
Koji Nishizuka HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /15 No. 9 Fav. 6 9th /11 No. 8 Fav. 5

1 1 Ballroom Dark Bay Kyoko Maekawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 486 -4 K Nishizuka 54.0 490     T Yokoyama 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.2 1400m Turf Good 1:23.4          

Mitsuishi Kawakami Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 6-- 9------ 8-9 37.9F 35.5-37.3 2-2 36.8F 34.8-35.4
Hiroshi Ikegaki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Five Tango(JPN)(1.4) T M Steel(JPN)(1.4)
London Town F3 36 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 11/26 34 1KYOTO4

Living Love(JPN) Taiki Hashiki HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 2 Fav. 7

2 2 Hosanna Chestnut Kazuya Makita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 500     Y Iwata 55.0                                         
(Kane Hekili) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.9             

Shizunai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 16-------------- 13-10-11 42.0F 36.5-40.1
Toru Makiura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Happy Love Song(JP(3.7)
Makfi C3 28 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 28 5HANSHIN8

Dream Goes On(JPN) Osuke Tayama HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 5 Fav.15

3 3 Keep On Going Bay Ryo Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 516     O Tayama 53.0                                         
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:31.5             

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----16---------- 16-16 39.0F 34.9-39.8
Masatake Iida <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Sol Aube(JPN)(4.3)
Kizuna C3 41 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 40 5HANSHIN7

Justin Levin(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /14 No.11 Fav. 8

4 4 5 New and Improved Bay Tatsuya Yoshioka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 518     F Geroux 56.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.3             

Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---- 9---------- 11-11-10 34.7F 38.5-34.1
Masahiro Miki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Shonan Hayanami(JP(1.7)
Admire Mars C3 44 560,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 40 1KYOTO2 Dec 6/25 43 5HANSHIN1 Sep 28/25 39 4HANSHIN9

Mars Rover(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /17 No.11 Fav.12 5th /9 No. 5 Fav. 5 13th /18 No.12 Fav. 3

5 5 3 Copacati Bay Shozo Sasaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 -2 K Sameshima 57.0 468 +12 A Nishimura 56.0 456     K Sameshima 55.0                     
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:25.2       

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 --10------ 5---- 11-11-12 36.2F 35.7-36.0 7-7 34.0F 35.6-33.5 16-16 35.2F 36.1-35.5
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 0 Tagano Altura(JPN)(1.0) Bullet Pass(JPN)(1.2) Predateur(JPN)(0.9)
Deep Brillante C3 44 890,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 4/26 42 1KYOTO1 Nov 16/25 43 5TOKYO4

Hao Ka Noa(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No. 8 Fav. 6 8th /16 No. 5 Fav. 6

6 6 4 Ka Noa Bay Ken Kozaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 482 +2 R Kozaki 57.0 480     R Kozaki 56.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.5          

Champions Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 4------------ 11-8-7 38.5F 36.0-38.0 8-7 37.3F 36.9-36.9
Toshiaki Yamazumi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Tagano Elu(JPN)(1.6) Asian Treasure(JPN(1.0)
Mischevious Alex C3 33 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 33 5HANSHIN8

Sunrise Hunter(JPN)
Haruki Wada HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 3 Fav.11

7 7 Rainbow Rose Chestnut Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 456     K Taguchi 56.0                                         
(Into Mischief) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.5             

Nobuoka Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----13---------- 12-15 40.9F 34.9-39.8
Takao Matsuoka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Sol Aube(JPN)(3.3)
Kitasan Black C3 52 7,600,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.0.0 1800 0.1.0.0 Jan 4/26 51 1KYOTO1 Oct 12/25 47 3KYOTO4 Oct 4/25 46 3KYOTO1

Realize Glint(JPN) Ryusei Sakai HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /9 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /14 No.11 Fav. 1

7 8 1 Madras Check Bay Yoshito Yahagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 490 +16 R Sakai 57.0 474 -6 R Sakai 56.0 480     R Sakai 56.0                     
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1 2000m Turf Yield 2:02.4       

Oiwake Farm Total 0.3.0.0 ALLD 0.1.0.0 -- 2------------ 3-3-2 37.7F 36.0-38.0 3-3-3 35.8F 35.8-35.5 5-3-3 34.9F 37.3-35.1
Yosuke Imafuku <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.2.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Tagano Elu(JPN)(0.1) Blaenavon(JPN)(0.6) Dark Mars(JPN)(0.1)
Rulership C3 38 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 40 5HANSHIN7 Nov 8/25 36 4KYOTO1

Clever Cute(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 3 Fav.11 8th /9 No. 2 Fav. 8

8 9 Magical Cute Bay Shinichiro Akiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 464 -6 Y Furukawa 56.0 470     K Ikezoe 56.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.7          

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 6---------- 16-15 37.4F 35.2-37.7 9-9 36.1F 36.0-34.5
Chizu Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Hagure Joe(JPN)(1.3) Admire Shura(JPN)(2.5)
Kizuna C3 46 1,100,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 27/25 45 5HANSHIN7

Clutch Slugger(JPN)
Kenichi Ikezoe HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /11 No. 8 Fav. 3

8 10 2 Lembranca Bay Manabu Ikezoe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 520     T Danno 56.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.3             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 4---------- 5-6-4 38.6F 38.0-36.8
Nagoya Yuho Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 American Call(JPN)(2.3)

KYOTO Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.15～2026.01.14）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna 145  22  19  13  91 0.152 0.283
 2 Sinister Minister 124  21  15   8  80 0.169 0.290
 3 Le Vent Se Leve  92  14  14   9  55 0.152 0.304
 4 Nadal  57  11   9   7  30 0.193 0.351
 5 Drefong 110  11   7   6  86 0.100 0.164
 6 Thunder Snow  61   9   4   3  45 0.148 0.213
 7 Duramente  72   8   7   9  48 0.111 0.208
 8 Pyro  63   8   6   5  44 0.127 0.222
 9 Real Steel  80   7   4   6  63 0.088 0.138
10 Mikki Isle  39   6   3   7  23 0.154 0.231
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